PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI267215

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |
| SEQUENCE: | 2 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------|----------------|
| Eric Boud | 03/08/2023 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Company Name: | Rover Manufacturing Solutions | |
|-------------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 408 S 100 W | |
| Internal Address: | PO Box 127 | |
| City: | Cedar Valley | |
| State/Country: | UTAH | |
| Postal Code: | ostal Code: 84013 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 17120925 | |
| Application Number: | 17578203 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8018298446

Email: devin@lawwithmiller.com

Correspondent Name: Devin Miller
Address Line 1: 1186 E 4600 S
Address Line 2: Suite 240

Address Line 4: Ogden, UTAH 84403

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Devin Miller | |
|--|--------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: Devin Miller | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/30/2024 | |
| This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). | | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=lifeline assignment#page1.tif source=lifeline assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 067575 FRAME: 0274

Assignment Agreement

Eric Boud ("the Inventor"), has filed U.S. Patent Application Nos. 17/120,925 17/578,203 directed to COMMUNICATION OF PARENT PHYSIOLOGICAL DATA TO INFANT ("the Invention"); and Rover Manufacturing Solutions ("the Assignee") seeks to acquire an interest in the Invention and in all foreign and domestic patents and patent applications, including divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions, and extensions thereof, directed to the Invention ("the Intellectual Property");

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Inventor sells, assigns, and transfers to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the Intellectual Property.

The Inventor authorizes and requests the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all patents directed the Invention, when granted, to the Assignee for the sole use of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

Further, the Inventor declares that they are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the rights assigned in connection with the Invention and with the above-identified patent application, and that the same are unencumbered. The Inventor declares that they have full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Further, the Inventor agrees that they will communicate to the Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known respecting the Invention, and to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, substitution, and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of patents directed to the Invention to be issued to the Assignee, to make all rightful oaths, and to generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

AGREED AND ACCEPTED by:

Inventor:

Eric Boud

Eric Boud

03/08/2023

PATENT REEL: 067575 FRAME: 0275

Miller IP Law - Assignment Agreement [Single Inventor]

AUDIT TRAIL

Created 03/08/2023

Status

Completed

Transaction ID 9efd05cd-4f92-49c2-a581-08ffe18e8006

Date Format MM/DD/YYYY

Document Timeline

| →ો | SENT | 03/07/2023 | Document sent to parties |
|----------|-----------|--------------|--|
| _ | | 17:22:17 MST | Inventor - Eric Boud (eric@rovermfg.com) |
| ③ | VIEWED | 03/08/2023 | Viewed by Inventor |
| | | 08:00:54 MST | Eric Boud (eric@rovermfg.com) |
| | | | IP: 204.98.164.218 |
| ₼ | SUBMITTED | 03/08/2023 | Submitted by Inventor |
| | | 08:02:39 MST | Eric Boud (eric@rovermfg.com) |
| | | | IP: 204.98.164.218 |
| / | COMPLETED | 03/08/2023 | Signed document sent to all parties |
| • | | 08:02:39 MST | Inventor - Eric Boud (eric@rovermfg.com) |

sojtemue i 🖊 🕻

REEL: 067575 FRAME: 0276